PEF Division 343

First Annual Scholarship Contest 2024

Application deadline: July 5

PEF Division 343 is conducting its first Annual College Scholarship Contest.

We will be awarding one \$1,000 scholarship to the winner.

To be considered eligible, applicants must:

- Be a the child and/or family member of a PEF Division 343 member.
- Be a high school graduate or soon-to-be graduate who is enrolled in an accredited NYS college for the Fall 2024 term as a freshman.
- Fill out the form below.
- Include a typewritten essay on their career goals and their plans to achieve them.

The winner will be announced July 19.

Name of Student		
Home Address		
Cell phone number	Email	
Are you the dependent of a PEF Division 343 member?		Yes No
PEF Division 343 member's name		PEF Division 343 member's office location
Name of accredited college or	university	
Address of accredited college	or university	

Applicants must fill out this PDF and email it to Division 343 Secretary Christine Thompson at **Namena2@yahoo.com** and cc: Steward Kathleen Pepper at **RSC90@aol.com.** along with their typewritten essay and proof of enrollment.* Please include the subject line **PEF Division 343 Scholarship Fall 2024.**

*Acceptable proof of enrollment includes a college acceptance letter from the registrar or an official class schedule for the Fall 2024 semester.